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* 	 GULJAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI 

IHE ET  

Original Application No 

misc,. Petition No, 
Contempt petitiNo. 

- 	 Reje, Applicatio n  No, , 

RPPlicant() 

-Vs- 
Re s po n d e nt (s) 

Adiocate For the Ap1jca 	(s 

Rdocate For the Respondent(S) 
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tes of the Registry 	• 	Date 	
•. Order or th 
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Heard Mr. 	Phujcan, - 
learned counsel for the applica-
nt. 

Issue notj.ce to show cause 

as to why the Contempt proceecjn g  
shall not be 

• 	List on 23.12.2002 for 
orders. 
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Vice -Chairman 
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23.12.02 	11one appears for the applicant. cy 

/ 	 Heard Mr. B.C.pathak, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. for the res?ondents. And also 

perused the reply file on behalf of 

the respondents. 

Considering the facts set Oout 

i2 	 in the pleadings and more particularly 

in vies of the order dated 20.12.2002 

the C.P. is liable to be doped 
7 I 	0 	

ThodGrdat&i' 298.24Ol.tiijy 

complied with. In the circumstances, 
j 	 the C.P. stands dropped. 

Member. 	 i ' 
/ 	 mb 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI. 

/ 

C.P. NO.58/2002 in 
O.A. NO.141/2001 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

SH G.C. DADHRA AND 03 OTHERS 

VERSUS 

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 

IN THE MATTER OF 

SH G.C. DADHRA AND 03 OTHERS 

VERSUS 

SH V.K. MALIK AND 2 OTHERS 

IINDEX 
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Dated:- 	 Additional Central Government 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHA11 BENCH GUWAHATL 

C.P.NO.58/2002 in 
OA. NO.141/2001 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

SH G.C. DADHRA AND 03 OTHERS 

VERSUS 

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF 

SH G.C. DADHRA AND 03 OTHERS 

VERSUS 

SH V.K. MALIK AND 2 OTHERS 

I, V.K. Malik, Director General, SSB, Bióck-V, East, R.K. 

Puram, New Delhi alleged Contemnéi N6 2 have gone through the 

Contempt Petition served on me and have understood the contents 

thereof I solemnly affinn and declare as under:- 

Tat I have read the contempt petition and the affidavit filed 

by theapplicants aloyenned and understood the contents 

thereof. I hereby deny the contentions made therein, unless 

the same are expressly and specifically admitted herein. 

That save and except those which are matter of record and 

speificaIly admitted in the counter reply, all the statements, 

'I 
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averments and submissions made by the applicants in the 

contempt petition are specifically contested and, denied. 

That this respondent has the highest reverence, and regard for 

the Hon'bie Tribunal and is duty bound to comply with its 

directions as per law, sincerely and faithfuly. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal vide its Order dated 29.8.2001 in 

the said O.A. directed as under:- 

"The application is accordingly allowed. The respondents 

are directed to pay ration allowance to these applicants with 

effect, from the date the stations where the 'applicants worked 

were categorised as 'B' and 'C' stations or from the date of 

actual posting of applicants in these stations. The 

respondents are ordered to pay the arrear amount as 

admissible to each 'applicant within three months from the 

date of receipt of this order". 

That an appeal WP(C) No.1542/2002 was ified in the 

Hon'ble High Court of Guwahati against the above mentioned 

orders 'of Hon'ble Ceniral Adminisirative Tribunal Guwahati 

and the 	said Writ Petition . is 'still pending 

before the Hon'ble High Court. However, th"e Hon'ble 

High Court Guwahati vide its order daed 13.3.2002 

(copy enclosed as A nexure-R-1) had rejected the prayer of 

the appellants for 'granting stay against the judgerient of this 
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Hon'bie Court dated 29.8.2001. A Copy of this order was 

received at SSB Hqrs on 85.2002 from the Office of Divisional 

Organiser AP Division Ttanagar. That on receipt of the order of 

the Hon'bie High Court of Guwahati by the office of the 

I  Respondent No.2 on 8.5.2002, action on the implementation of 

CAT judgement dated 29.8.2001 was again taken-up through 

MHk with Ministry of Finance. The Mini*y of Finance has 

finally given its approval for implementation of the judgement 

of the Hon'ble CAT on 19.12.2002 which was conveyed by 

MHA vide their letter No.35/SSB/A-2/2001(14)-PF-ffl dated 

19.12.2002. (Copy enclosed as Annexure -R-iI. The said 

order is self explanatory and in consonance with the orders of the 

Hon'ble CAT dated 29.8.200 1 and the interim directions of the 

Hori'bie•High Court Guwahati dated 13.3.2002. 

6. Simultaneously, the Office of DO Shillong where the 

applicants are presently posted was directed to prepare bills 

On account of Ration Money and bring the same to this Hqrs 

for processing and releasing the arrears on account of Ration 

Allowance to the applicants. The bills have accordingly been 

processed as per •SSB Hqrs Sanction Order 

No.35/SSB/A2/2001(14)/PF.11I dated 20.12.2002 (Copy 

enclosed as Annexure-R411) which was iSsued in 

compliance to orders of MHA dated 19.12.2002 and arrears 

dispatched to the Office of the applicants vide DD No.635859 

dated 20.12.2002(Copy enclosed As Annexure-R-1V) which 
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will be disbursed immediately by the concerned Office to the 

applicants. 

That in view of the position mentioned above, it is most 

respectfiully prayed that the Hon'bie Tribunal may kindly be pleased 

to dismiss the instant Contempt Petition and dischaige the 

Respondents from the notice of this Contempt Petition. 

That the statement made in para-1 to 6 above are true to my 

knowledge and are based on official records. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 20th  day of Decernber,2002. 

DEPIT 

ThROUGH COUNSEL 

Dated:- 	Additional Central Government Standing Counsel 

VERIFICATION 

I .  the above named deponent do hereby verify that the contents 

of the above affidavit are true and correct to my knowledge and 

belief and are as per records. 

Verified at New Delhi on 20th  December, 2002 

DEPONENT 

I 
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GALIKNTI HIGH COUrT 
(THE HIGF CWT OFA$3l AGALAm ZHALAYA MAIPUR LRIPURA 

MIz01Lu1 & AIWflACHAL PRADESH ) 

NO.1542/2002 

	

•. 	• 	• 
Union of India, 

Represented by tfe Secretez-r to the 

Minity Of iLe'Afjr8, 	)€4)j 

2. Director 'Gencr1 of Security 

Office of the D!v1j 	Orgnir1c, 
A.P.Di,jsjonIt, 	—791i, 

• 	3 	Area Or fl1Se()cbjvspna j  liQr, 
Praddh. 

4. Arca 0rgnir,$-,7j 0  

• 	Arunich1 

vs -. 
	 ••• Petjt1onrs 

• 	
1. Sri GOp1Ch.DJhr 

Uprer Divi10 

2, SrI .hhoy Chn r Chiting, 

Clerk.  

3. s r1 G1:indr 	t: 

ew DeI 	
4. rj Uarech 	.'1rp 

DObth, 
Lower Divjic n  _•J -\ 
AJ.1 	re 	 fl OEEICC 

OX the ,\r 	rser (Am fl ) 

le INT. 

•i11Oflp, 

•,. 

• 	 • 	 a 

.2. 
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THC HON'EI tff tIUSTICE . IA ANSARI 
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Heard tir...Gp lhomik, Learned Addl,CG 	for the 
petitioners 

a11 for the recOr3, 

LQt a Rule issue calling upon the respondt3 

to show Caus as to Why a Writ Should not: e lasued a 
prayed fr and/or why. such further order or other I orders phall not be pas s e- as to this cou i

rtmay seem fit 
and proper,, ;. 

Steps 4hall b,. ta¼en by regi
s t ere<3 post and/ 

or by 

The.prayr for st ,3y shall stand rejec ted. However, 
that shl1 

be subjeci to the rccult of this writ petitjo 

yel~ 

	

	rnening thereby that the Uio of India shall be able to 
re1ese it from their sajary and o ther dues, if ncceity c 	 • 	 . 
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No. 35/S813/A2/2001(14)/pp,11I 
Government of India 	 PP 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

• 	 North Block, New Delhi 
Dated the, I 9 December, 2002 

To.7 
ilie Director General, 

'Special Service Bureau,' 
Block V(East), R.K. Puram, 
New De'Ihi-1'10066. 

Subject:- • Court Cases for grant of ration, aUo'ance to the lion-executive 
• 	 ministerial staff in.SSJ3 - implementation of judgments thereof. 

Sir, 
The undersigned is directed to refer to DO, SSI3 UO No. 

35/SSB/A2/2001(14) dated 30.5.2002 and 11.12.2002, on the subject mentioned 
ab1ove and to convey the sanction of the competent authority for implementation of 
following CAT/Court orders relating to payment of Ration Money Allowance to the 
app!iants only from the date of their posting or from the date the stations of their 
postings have been categorised as Category B&C for grant of Ration Money 
Allowance :- 

J&K High Court order dated 6.11.2001 in CWP No. 881199 titled i3rij 
Mohan & Ors. Vs. U01 & Ors. 
CAT Guwahatj I3ench Order dated, 16.5.2001 in OA No. 57/200 1 titled S. • 	 Dc & Ors. Vs. U0I& Ors. 
CAT Güwahati Bench Order (ated 14.8.2001 in OA No. 174/200 1 titled 

• 	 L.M.. Singh & Ors.Vs. UO1 & Ors. 
CAT Guwaj'ati Benell Order dated 19.9.2001 in OA No. 22412001 titled 
K.S.L. Nidu & Q Vs. UOI & Ors,. 
CAT Guwahati Bench Order dated 29.8.2001 in OA No. 141/2002 titled 
G.C. Dadhra & Ors. Vs; IJOI & Ors. 

___ 	fl 	CAT Guwahati Bench Order dated 16:52001 in OA No. 56/2001 titled 
fk I 1 	'' 	. 	Chandah Chaudhary & Ors, Vs. U01 & Ors. 

RX&  

• 	 ' 	 , 

• 	The payments of kation. Money Allowance for implementation of 
Court/CAT orders mentioned above will bestibject to outcome of appeal pending in 
the High Court of Guwahati. 

This issues vit1i the approval of the Ministry of. Finance. Department of 
Exjenditure vide their UO.No. 1 6(2)/E.I1 .13/200 I dated 19. 12.2002 and concurrence 
of the Integrated Tinánce Division of this Ministry vide theIr' Diary No. 
2006/AFA(I-i)/2002 dated! I 9 12.2002 

• 	 ' 	 . 	 Yours faithfully, 

B tMHej 	- 	 . 	 . • • 	
. 

• 	• 	 • 	 . 	(M.S. Kalania) • 	
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 



• 	
H 	 AN fLV7 

No.35/SSB/A2/200i(14)/pF.1fl541  
Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Directorate General, SSI3 

. 	
Easst l3lock-V, R.K. Puram, 

I 	 NewDelhi-110066 

• 	 Dated 20.12.2002 

ORDER 

In pursuahce of Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal order passed on 
29.8.2001 in OA No.141/2001 titled G.C. Dadhara & three Others Vs Union of India 
& others, sanction is hereby conveyed io the payment of arrears of Ration Allowance for 
an amount of Rs.63,233/- (Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Two hundred and Thirty Three 

• 	only) to the applicants as per details given here as under:- 

Shri Gopal Chandra Dadhara 
Upper DMsion Clerk 	 1.4.95 to7,4.97 	Rs.12,61 1/- 

Shri Abhoy Chandra Chiring,. 
Upper Division Clerk 	 1.4.91 to 16.8.97 	Rs.22,149/- 

Shri Girindra Nath Patra, 
Accountant 	 8.1 L94 to 31.3.98 	Rs.20351- 

	

4. 	Shri Naresh Chandra Debnath, 
Lower Division Clerk. 	 1.8.87 to 28.2,9() 	Rs. 7,138/- 

IO'TAL Rs.63,233/- 

payments of Arrears of Ration Money Allowance as above for 
tion of Hn'b1e CAT Guwahati Bench dated 29.8.2001 in O.A. No.141/2001 

thied G.C. Ddhara and three others Vs Union of India and Others shall be subject to the 
outcome of Writ Appeal No.WP(C)No. 1542/2002 titledUOl & Others Vs G.0 Dadhara 
and three others pending in the Hon'ble High Court of Guvahati. 

ko 
1jjJ' 

A 	 1q lP 	
(J.B.S. Negi) 

Inspector Ce'nera(Pers) 

Copy to:- 

	

• 1. 	• Shil Arun Singhal, Dy.Director of AcCounts, PAO SSB East mock-IX, R.K. 
Purani, New Delhi-66 

	

• 2, 	The Divisional Organisbr, AP Division, itanagar. 
• The thvision9l Organiser, Shillong Division, Shillong. 

Order File 

• 	• 	
• 	 I 	

• 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRLBUNAL: GtJWAHATI 

BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An application under section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1981) 

Contempt Petition No. lof 2002 

IN O.A NO. 141 /2002 

IN THE MA.TTER OF 

An application for drawing 

an appropriate contempt 

proceeding under section 12 

of the contempt of• Courts 

• Act, 1971 for deliberate and 

willful violation of the 

judgement and order dated 

29th  day of August,2001' 

passe4 by this Hon'ble 

• 	Tribunal 	in. 	O.A. 	No.. 

141/2001 	directing 	the 

respondents to pay Ratibn 

Allowance including arrears 

• 	amount within 90 days from 

the date of receipt of the 

order. 

-AND- 

.1 
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IN THE MA.TTER OF 

O.A. No.141/2001 

Sri Gopal Chandra Dadhara 

and others. 

plicants 

-Versus- 

Union of India and others. 

Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Sri Gopal ChandraDadhara 

Upper Division Clerk, 

Office of the Area Organiser 

(Adinn), 

Shillong, Meghalaya. 

Shri .Abhay Chandra Chiring, 

Upper Division Clerk, 

Office of the Area Organiser 

(Admn), 

Shillong, Meghalaya. 

Shi Girindra Nath Patra, 

Accountant, 

Upper Division Clerk, 

Office of the Area Organiser 
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(Adxnn), 

Shillong, Meghalaya. 

iv. Shri Naresh Chandra Debnath, 

Lower Division Clerk., 

Office of the Area Organiser 

(Adinn), 

Shillong, Meghalaya 

Petitioners. 

-Vs- 

Sri. Kamal Pandey, 

Secretary, Ministry of Rome, 

New Delhi. 

Sri V.K. Nalik, 

Director General, S.S.B., 

Block-V 1  (East), R.K; Puram, 

New- Delhi-110066. 

Sri Anànda Saikia, 

The Area Organiser (S) 

Divisional Head Quarter, 

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh. 

Respondents 
The humble petition of the petitioner 
above named. 

/ 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1. 	That the petitioner hertn filed the. above 

original Applications against the illegal arbitrary 

in action on the part of the respondents denying 
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the petitioners to grant of the benefit of Ration 

Allowance as per their locations from the date of 

actual posting in various categorized stations 

including the payment of arrears on the strength of 

the notifications No.-27011/4/86EA11 dated 

18.12.1987 and other subsequent orders. 

2. 	That the case of the petitioners as 

out in the original application in brief is that 

they are all employees of S.S.B (Special 'Service 

Bureau) and entitled Ration Allowance, admissible at 

Itanagar, Teju, and Bomdila in Arunachal Pradesh 

for, the period they rendered service in those 

station as those stations were categorized as 'B' 

and 'C' stations for the purpose of various 

concessions granted to the employees. Earlier , to 

those some of the employees also moved an 

application being 0-. A. No. 103/1990 which was 

• disposed of and vide order dated 8.9.1999 this 

Hon'ble 'Tribunal directed the respondents to pay 

Ration Allowance and accordirily they have been 

• paid. But, the petitioners have not been paid said 

allowance since they were not party to the 

proceeding before this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 

103/1999. Hence, the petitioners filed the above 

noted' Original Application and this Hon' ble 

Tribunal was pleased to dispose4l of the said 

application on 
29th day of August 2001 with a 

direction to the responqefltS to pay Ration 

'V 
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Allowance to the petitioners with effect from the 

date the stations where the applicants work were 

categorized as 'B' and 'C' stations or from the 

date of actual posting of the petitioners in this 

stations. The respondents were also ordered to pay 

the arrear amount as admissible to each petitioner 

within 3 months from the date of receipt of the 

order. 

The 	photocopy 	of 	the 

aforesaid 	Judgement 	and 

order dateA 29th Aug, 2001 is 

annexed herewith and marked 
/ 

as :Annexure-X. 

That, 	the petitioner furnished the 

certified copy., of the aforesaid Tribunal' order 

dated 29th Aug, 2001 before the authority concerned 

which was received by the Area Organiser 

• (Divisional Head Quarter, Arunachal Pradesh) for 

onwards submission. Accordingly, the said order was 

duly forwarded to the concerned authority for early 

compliance. 

That, the conteinnerS did not initiate any 

action to comply with the direction of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal till date. Thereafter also the petitioner 

repeatedly approach the contexnners and reminded 

them to carry out the direction passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. However, the conternners showed 
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total in difference and was reluctant to implement 

the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

5. 	That the petitioner states that this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in its order dated 9th Aug 2001. 

stipulated the direction passed by it shall be 

implemented within 3 months from the date of the 

receipt of the order. Though, the contemners were 

furnished with the said judgement and or4er of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal as narrated above, theN fai]?-

implement the order passed by this Hon'blG Tribunal 

till date. Thus, the conteruners by not complying 

with the' direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal have 

shown total disregard to the sanctity attached to 

such direction and thereby lowered the dignity of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

6. 	' 	That the petitioners states that the. 

conteinners ' are primarily responsible for 

implementing the direction contaifltifl judgemeflt and 

order dated .29.8.2001. But, they having to fail to 

"carry out the same have rendered themselves liable 

for contempt of this Hon'ble Tribunal. Therefore, 

it. is an appropriate case where this Hon'ble 

• Tribunal shall draw up appropriate contempt 

proceeding against, the . contemners and would 

penaliSed them for such contempt. 

7.. 	That thiis ea'ch petition is filed bonafide 

and interest of justice. 

In the premi5e5, it is 

therefore" hinnbiy prayed that 
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* 	 Your 	Lordships 	may 	be 

pleased to consider what is. 

stated above, issue show. 

. 

	

	 notice to the contenmuners to 

show . cause as to why a 

• contempt proceeding' • shall 

not be drawn up against them 

and after hearing the 

parties be pleased to draw 

up appropriate cOntempt 

• ' proceeding against the 

contemners and/or to pass 

any other order/orders as 

Your Lordships. may deem £ it 

and proper. 

And for this act of kindness, the 

petitioner as in duty bound shall every pray. 



AFFIDAVIT 

I. Sri Girindra Nath Patra working as 

AccountantS in the office of the Area Organiser 

(Admn. Shilloñg, Meghalaya) do hereby solemnly 

affirmed as stated as follows: 

That, I am one of the petitioner in this 

instant case 	and as 	such I 	am well 	acquainted 

with the facts and circumstances of the case and 

I am authorised by the co-petitioners to swear of 

this affidavit on behalf of all and as such I am 

competent to swear this affidavit. 

That, the Statements made in paragraphs 

No. 1, 4, 5, 6, 7 of the petition are true to the 

best of my; knowledge;, those made in paragraphs 

No.2, 3 being matters of record andthe rest are 

myhumble submissions before this Hon'ble Court. 

1 	 And I sign this affidavit on this 7 th  
 

day of November, 2002 at Guwahati. 

IDENTI FlED BY _j2e "J" 

ADVOCATE 	 DEPONENT 

12  

YP 
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DRAFF CHARGE 

The petitioner aggrieved for non-compliance 

of judgment and order dated 29.8.2001 passed by 

this Honble Tribunal in O.A. NO. 141/2001. The 

comtanpner/Respondenes have willfully and 

deliberately violated the Judgment and Order dated 

29.8.2001. Accordingly, the Respondents/contempners 

are liable for contempt of Court proceedings and 

severe punishment thereof as provided under the law. 

They may also be directed to appear in person and 

reply the charges leveled against him before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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P]éae find herewith a copy of JudcJrrent/ie1_Orde.r dated 

passed 'by the Bench of this 	n'b1e Tribunal 	rrpri- 

sing of Hon'ble Justice Shri. 	 - 

yice-Chairman 	 IS 

j ' / ..: 	
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Jnii11st1t1V in the above rioted case for infonation and 
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I IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
f 

: 	//:*•' 	. . 	CUWAHATI_BENCH 	 . 

1e 	ft 	( 
/1 	'q 	Original Application No 141 of 2001 

• 	'(c -; 1: 	':• 	••• 	. 
fi Jr 	(rU

?I  

I 	' 	

1 Date of deci-on This the 79th day of .  AugusL 2001 

( 	 i• 
Hon'ble Mr Justice 0 N, Chowdhury, Vice-Chau man 

, 	

r 4 

S •: 	
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